Resolution #\_\_-2018 Resolution recommending approval of name change from "Sixmile Creek" to "Six Mile Creek," recognizing historical and current usage.

**Whereas**, a petition to the U.S. Board on Geographic Names has been filed requesting that "Sixmile Creek" be changed to "Six Mile Creek"; and

**Whereas**, the U.S. Board on Geographic Names has provided a <u>Case Brief</u> and requested that the Caroline Town Board provide a recommended action (approve, reject, take a specified action, or render a decision without town board input); and

**Whereas**, throughout the 1800s the stream name was consistently Six Mile Creek, until a USGS map labeled it Sixmile Creek in 1900; and

Whereas, current local usage is Six Mile Creek, confirmed by numerous residents and the Town Historian; therefore be it

**Resolved**, the Caroline Town Board recommends that the U.S. Board on Geographic Names approve this proposed change.

Moved by:	Seconded by:	
Ayes:	Nays:	Abstentions: